COUNCILMEMBER BRIANNE K. NADEAU, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

B24-0268, THE "DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY ELIGIBILITY REFORM AMENDMENT ACT OF 2021";

B24-0462, THE "GRANDPARENT AND CLOSE RELATIVE CAREGIVERS PROGRAM AMENDMENT ACT OF 2021";

PR24-396, THE "CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES AGENCY ROBERT MATTHEWS CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2021";

PR24-426, THE "DIRECTOR TO END HOMELESSNESS THERESA SILLA CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2021"; AND

THE "COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES STAFF APPOINTMENT RESOLUTION OF 2022"

Thursday, January 20, 2022, 1:00 p.m. Virtual Meeting via Zoom

Streamed live at https://www.brianneknadeau.com/committee

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

III. NEW BUSINESS

Consideration and Vote on:

• B24-0268, the "Developmental Disability Eligibility Reform Amendment Act of 2021"

- B24-0462, the "Grandparent and Close Relative Caregivers Program Amendment Act of 2021"
- PR24-396, the "Child and Family Services Agency Robert Matthews Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
- PR24-426, the "Director to End Homelessness Theresa Silla Confirmation Resolution of 2021"
- "Committee on Human Services Staff Appointment Resolution of 2022"

IV. ADJOURNMENT